Attachment 2
FCC Form 312
Questions 21 and 43

Response to Question 21

One of the earth stations listed in this application (E6241) operates on a non-common
carrier basis, while the other three are operated on a common carrier basis. However, the
electronic response to Question 21 only permits an applicant to check one box. Accordingly,
Sprint Communications Co., LP has checked one box — the box marked common carrier — and
submits this attachment to make clear that both boxes — the box marked non-common carrier and
the box marked common carrier — should be checked.

Response to Question 43
Description of the Nature of the Application

Pursuant to Section 25.119 of the Commission’s Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.119, Nextel
Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. and Sprint Communications Co., LP, wholly owned
subsidiaries of Sprint Corporation (“Sprint” or “Transferor”), hereby request the Commission’s
approval of the subject transfer of control of Satellite Earth Stations from Sprint to T-Mobile US,
Inc. (“T-Mobile” or “Transferee”) (together, “Applicants”).

This Application is one of a group of applications being filed in connection with seeking
FCC consent for the transfer of control to T-Mobile of FCC licenses, authorizations and leases
held by subsidiaries of Sprint, as well as the pro forma transfer of control of FCC licenses,
authorizations and leases held by subsidiaries of T-Mobile. A full description of the transaction
and discussion of the proposed post-closing control and ownership of Transferee are associated
with ULS File No. 0008224209, the lead wireless application, as well as the Joint Application for
Consent to Transfer Control of International and Domestic Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of
the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, filed in WT Docket No. 18-197 on June 18, 2018
(“Joint Application™).

Applicants hereby incorporate by reference the description of the transaction and
transferee ownership structure contained in the Public Interest Statement attached to the Joint
Application at Exhibit B, in response to Question 43 of the Form FCC 312.



